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(2)  
(3)  
(4)  
(5) Smart Carrier

 
(6) cPCI  
(7)  VPX  

2.  
108 3 31  

 ( )  ( ) 
 1 3% 0.2 
 14 45% 7.0 
 15 49% 3.1 
 1 3% 0.5 
 31 100% 4.6 
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3.  
 

 
 103 ( ) 104  105  106  107  

  26,442 40,639 39,701 42,815 
  286,212 614,812 1,122,066 1,199,438 

  9.24% 6.61% 3.54% 3.57% 
103/12/8  

4.  
(1)  

   

104  

MIES-XC35V5 
3U CompactPCI, Xilinx Vertex V FPGA  

MIES-XC65A5 
6U CompactPCI , Altera ArriaV  

MIES-XC6140 
6U CompactPCI, Intel Haswell blade  

cPCI     

RISC  TI RISC CPU 

105  

MIES-SC4863 
4U Rack mount system 4U 8 Compact PCI  

MIES-MZ7020 
Xilinx Zynq All in one board FPGA  

MIES-PM4730 
10.4  10.4 Multi-Function Display 

x86  Intel Skylake-H CPU
 

GADIWA   

 
 
 

106  
 
 
 
 

MIES- XHN5A10  FPGA x86  

SMARC  Intel Apollo CPU SMARC 2.0 
 

Q7  Intel Apollo CPU Q7 2.1
 

GADIWA-N2480 Redundant  
3+1

 

GADIWA-V9150R-PP  
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106  

MIES-B4S6-DCB 
Digital Control Board, Xilinx Spartan-6  

MIES-AC5 
AD/DA Control System, Intel Arrai V & 
Cyclone V 

 

MIES-APADSP 
Digital Signal Board, Xilinx Zynq-7045  

PQ7-M108/PSMC-M1011/PSMC-C301 
Intel Apollo Lake

 
Long Distance Touch Screen Monitor 100  
PQ7-C2KK  

ATEX Panel PC  

107  

MIES-XC6150-OPTON  
MTS-3101-EG CANBUS  
MIES-XV6445-VSP VPX 6U  
MIES-SVAA62 VPX  
MIR-S100  x86 Base PLC  
MIES-APADSP-ACM2  
Input Power Over Voltage Detect  
GADIWA-V9150R  HV DC/DC  
GADIWA-V91K0-M   
MIES-AD0110-CS /  

MIES-B8A16-CA 
(79GHz

rogers4835) 
MIES-BISAD-CS   
10.1" HMI  Touch Pad &RFID  
Kuber 2000/3000/5000 Fan-less  
M.2_heatsink Module M.2  

BLIP65-PB-15.6"&18.5" 
Panel PC Push Button

40
IP65/ /  
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(2)  

    
   114/9/1 

SATA    111/12/27 
   111/12/27 

   116/9/5 
   116/9/14 

   116/9/14 
   116/11/5 

SATA    112/1/16 

   112/1/5 
 

( )  

1.  

(1)  
(2)  
(3) Intel IoT Solutions Alliance Intel

 
(4) 

 
(5)  
(6)  
(7) Panel 55  

 

2. : 

FPGA  

ISO14001
OSHAS18001
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( )  

1. ( ) ( )  
 

 
 

106  107  
    

 
 384,947 34.31% 382,634 31.90% 

 37,008 3.30% 31,884 2.66% 

 700,111 62.39% 784,859 65.44% 

 1,122,066 100.00% 1,199,377 100.00% 

2.  

 

( )

 

3.  

Markets and Markets 2014
1,161

7.07 2020 1,748  

5 10% 10%  
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COMe SMARC Q7
IoT

 

Google Yahoo Facebook
 

MES ( ) 
OEM

 

4.  
20

FPGA
Intel Altera

Xilinx 2016 Intel Design Service Network

MIL-STD

FPGA

 

 
 

(1)   
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(2)   

 

 
(3)  

 
(4)  

 
(5)  

 
(6)  

(Intel/Altera
Xilinx Micron) 

 
(7)  
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5.  

(1)  

x86
FPGA

FPGA
x86

FPGA x86

2016 Intel DSN

 

PC

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

(2)  
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2.  

(1)  
        

 

cPCI VPX

 

 
MFD

 

 
FPGA

 

(Panel PC) 
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 Edge computing
 

 
 

  

 

 
(2)  
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 SMT  
  PLC    

( )                 ( ) 
    
( )             ( ) 

    
( )                  ( ) 

  
( ) 

  
     

( )    ( )       ( )  
    

( + )             ( ) 
  

( ) 

   
      

( ) 

  
 ( ) 

    (1)   
 (2)   

 

( )  

IC LCD
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FPGA Intel Xilinx

 
 

  
Intel FPGA Chip  

Intel x86 Chip  
Xilinx FPGA Chip  

CPU, IC  
LCD  

  
  
  

PCBA  
Chassis  

Memory IC  
  

( )  

1. 
 

 

 106  107  

   
 

(%) 
 

  
 

(%) 
 

1 
 

( )  
222,323 26.94  

 
( )  171,985 18.74 

 
 

2  116,600 14.13   154,571 16.84  

3  486,377 58.93   591,077 64.41  

  825,300 100.00   917,634 100.00  
 
( )
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2. 
 

 

 

106  107  

  
(%)  

  
(%)  

1 B  534,273 47.61  B  572,578 47.74  
2 A  325,485 29.01  A  269,519 22.47  

3 
 

( )  
129,466 11.54  

 
( )  

135,443 11.29  

4  132,842 11.84   221,898 18.5  
  1,122,066 100.00   1,199,438 100.00  

 
 

( )  

106  107  

 

4 3 53,908 10 5 95,246 
 1 418 10 1 10,070 

167 151 142,130 245 221 294,001 
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6.  
 

           
     
       
           
          

106  107  
    

        

   14,696 310,210 2 164 11,078 235,224 
 165 10,964 11,543 69,721 208 9,981 24,487 143,256 

 2,077,315 678,156 87,719 42,022 1,544,402 766,501 45,269 36,090 
 28,692 10,991 2 2 31,355 8,214 9 8 

 2,106,172 700,111 113,960 421,955 1,575,967 784,860 80,843 414,578 
 

 
 

 
 

 106  107  
108  
3 31  

 

 72 76 82 

 62 59 63 

 134 135 145 

 39 39 39 

 5 5 5 

0.7% 0.7% 1.4% 

17.2% 17.0% 16.5% 

56.0% 58.6% 57.9% 

23.9% 21.5% 22.1% 

2.2% 2.2% 2.1% 
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( )  

 

( ) ( )
 

( ) ( ) (
)  

 

 
 
( )  

 

 
( )  
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( )  

 
( )  

 

 
( )  

 

( )
 

 
 

     
 

  103/2/10~118/2/9   

  102/4/12 122/4/11   



 

  - 68 -   

 

 

( ) -  

1. ( ) 
 

       
            

            

          
   

 103  104  105  106  107  

 

1 

488,857 579,785 649,899 

3 

 281,224 275,269 264,292 
 3,159 2,254 12,431 
 26,191 10,747 11,675 
 799,431 868,055 938,297 

 
 206,267 247,912 295,208 
 222,723 282,195 2 

 67,516 61,439 35,231 

 
 273,783 309,351 330,439 
 290,239 343,634 2 

 525,648 558,704 604,100 
   274,260 274,260 274,260 

 226,936 226,936 226,936 
 
 

 24,393 57,720 103,047 
 7,937 23,437 2 

 59 (212) (143) 
    
   3,758 

 
     

 525,648 558,704 607,858 
 509,192 524,421 2 

 
1 105 103~104  
2 107  
3
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2. - ( ) 
 

           
 
      

          
   

 103  104  105  106  107  
 

2 

614,812 1,122,066 1,199,438 

3 

 121,839 185,933 204,772 
 27,994 72,461 73,870 
 (1,674) (9,687) 21,401 
 26,320 62,774 95,271 
 
 20,068 49,783 76,920 

    
( ) 20,068 49,783 76,920 

 
 59 (271) 69 

 20,127 49,512 76,989 
 
 20,068 49,783 80,979 

   (4,059) 
 
 20,127 49,512 81,048 

 
   (4,059) 

( 1 ) 1.01 1.82 2.95 
 

1  
2 105 103~104  
3
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3. ( ) 
 

       
            

          

          
    

 103  104  105  106  107  
 100,015 182,107 353,423 421,804 481,779 

2 

  3,330 281,005 273,454 262,507 
   573 2,171 1,880 
  992 75,955 78,197 73,699 
 100,015 186,429 710,956 775,626 819,865 

 
 258 61,959 117,209 154,986 185,156 
 258 61,959 133,665 189,269 1 

  145 68,099 61,936 30,609 

 
 258 62,104 185,308 216,922 215,765 
 258 62,104 201,764 251,205 1 

   100,000 100,000 274,260 274,260 274,260 
   226,936 226,936 226,936 

 
 

 (243) 24,325 24,393 57,720 103,047 
 (243) 4,325 7,937 23,437 1 

   59 (212) (143) 
      
      

 
     

 99,757 124,325 525,648 558,704 604,100 
 99,757 124,325 509,192 524,421 1 

 
1 107  
2
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4. - ( ) 
 

           
 
      

          
   

 
103  104  105  106  107  

  286,212 525,373 826,799 923,676 

2 

  74,799 109,810 152,855 163,927 
 (258) 24,016 19,767 46,191 48,561 
 15 5,534 5,409 11,126 47,660 
 (243) 29,550 25,176 57,317 96,221 
 
 (243) 24,568 20,068 49,783 80,979 

      
( ) (243) 24,568 20,068 49,783 80,979 

 
   59 (271) 69 

 (243) 24,568 20,127 49,512 81,048 
( 1 ) (0.02) 2.05 1.01 1.82 2.95 

 
1  
2

 
 

( )  

    
103    
104    
105    
106    
107    
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1. ( ) 

                1  
 

4  

         
 

   
 

103  104  105  106  107   
 

 

 

2 

34.25 35.64 35.22 

3 

 210.92 225.29 243.33 

 

 

 237.00 233.87 220.15 
 201.80 204.70 180.47 

 45.16 50.89 76.49 

 
 

 6.85 6.36 5.22 
 53 57 70 

 13.86 13.12 10.58 
 5.67 5.73 4.86 

 26 28 35 

 4.32 4.03 4.45 

 1.25 1.35 1.33 

 
 

 4.17 6.10 8.63 
 6.18 9.18 13.19 

 
 9.60 22.89 34.74 

 3.26 4.44 6.41 
 1.01 1.82 2.95 

 
 

 37.78 20.68 15.38 
 195.31 178.82 104.46 

 13.08 5.49 1.69 

 
 1.49 1.33 1.25 
 1.02 1.02 1.02 

20%  
 
1.

 
2.  
3.  
4.

 
1 107/12/31  
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2 105 103~104  
3

 
4  

1.  
(1)  
(2)

 
2.  

(1)  
(2)  
(3)  

3.  
(1) ( )

( )  
(2) 365  
(3)  
(4) ( )

( )  
(5) 365  
(6)  
(7)  

4.  
(1) ×  
(2)  
(3)  
(4)  

5.  
(1)  
(2) (

)  
(3) ( ) (

)  
6.  

(1) ( )  
(2)  ( )  
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2. ( ) 

                1  
 

3  

          
   

 103  104  105  106  107  
 

 

 0.26 33.31 26.06 27.97 26.32 

2 

  3,737.84 211.29 226.96 241.79 

 

 

 38,765.50 293.92 301.53 272.16 260.20 
 38,765.50 293.68 268.92 242.00 215.88 

   4,310.03 4,634.57 9,579.90 

 
 

  17.64 7.30 6.31 5.48 
  21 50 58 67 

   21.92 16.04 11.89 
  14.85 8.81 8.03 6.43 

   17 23 31 

  171.90 3.70 2.98 3.45 

  2.00 1.17 1.11 1.16 

 
 

 (0.49) 17.15 4.58 6.84 10.26 
 (0.49) 21.93 6.18 9.18 13.93 

 
( 6) (0.24) 29.55 9.18 20.90 35.08 

  8.58 3.82 6.02 8.77 
 (0.02) 2.05 1.01 1.82 2.95 

 
 

 5.81 82.91 33.39 25.05 33.67 
  1,510.47 241.90 181.78 127.15 

  41.25 6.52 3.52 4.24 

 
  1.12 1.53 1.38 1.36 
 1.00 1.00 1.03 1.03 1.02 

20%  
 
1.

 
2.

 
3.  
4.  

1 107/12/31  
2
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3  
1.  

(1)  
(2)

 
2.  

(1)  
(2)  
(3)  

3.  
(1) ( )

( )  
(2) 365  
(3)  
(4) ( )

( )  
(5) 365  
(6)  
(7)  

4.  
(1) ×  
(2)  
(3)  
(4)  

5.  
(1)  
(2) (

)  
(3) ( ) (

)  
6.  

(1) ( )  
(2)  ( )  
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88  

 
90 137 

 
138 180  
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106  107  
 

  

 579,785 649,899 70,114 12.09 

 275,269 264,292 (10,977) (3.99) 

 2,254 12,431 10,177 451.51 

 10,747 11,675 928 8.63 

 868,055 938,297 70,242 8.09 

 247,912 295,208 47,296 19.08 

 61,439 35,231 (26,208) (42.66) 

 309,351 330,439 21,088 6.82 

 274,260 274,260   

 226,936 226,936   

 57,720 103,047 45,327 78.53 

 (212) (143) 69 (32.55) 

 558,704 604,100 45,396 8.13 

  3,758 3,758 100% 

 558,704 607,858 49,154 8.80 

  

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  
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 106  107  ( )  (%) 

 1,122,066 1,199,438 77,372 6.90 

 936,133 994,666 58,533 6.25 

 185,933 204,772 18,839 10.13 

 113,472 130,902 17,430 15.36 

 72,461 73,870 1,409 1.94 

 (9,687) 21,401 31,088 (320.92) 

 62,774 95,271 32,497 51.77 

 12,991 18,351 5,360 41.26 

 49,783 76,920 27,137 54.51 

 (

)

 

1.  

2.

 

3.
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( )  

 
 

 106  107  ( )  (%) 

 51,277 45,412 (5,865) (11.44) 
 7,763 (11,534) (19,297) (248.58) 
 (24,752) (60,323) (35,571) 143.71 

( )  34,093 (26,376) (60,469) (177.36) 
 

1.
 

2.
 

 

( )  

 

 
  

    
 ( )   

(1) (2) (3) (1)+(2)-(3)   
272,033 105,864 86,883 291,014   

 
1.  
2.  

( )  
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( )  

( )  
 

( )  
 

 107
  

( )  23,161  

Waris Technologies, Inc. (206)  

( )  (970)  

( )  (67)  

( )  

 

 

( ) 107
 

1.  

106 107 1,258 1,262

 

2.  
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106 107 ( ) (14,635)
9,697 1.30% 0.81%
23.31% 10.18%

 

(1)

 

(2)
 

(3)  

 

3.  

 

( ) 107
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( )  

1.  

 

x86 FPGA

 

VPX cPCI
Q7/SMARC FPGA AD/DA

 

2.  

 

( )  

 

( )  
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( )  

 

( )  

 

( )  

( )  

106 107 ( )
26.94% 16.84%

( )

 

( )
 

( )
107 2 3

( )
43.75% 24.23% 107 3 30

107 4 ( )
19.16%

( ) ( )
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( )  

1. 106 10 17  

POS KIOSK
O2O Solutions

106 9 1
106 10 17 100%

 
2. 107 3 30  

107 2 3
( )

43.75% 24.23% 107 3
30 107 4 ( )

19.23%

 

( )

 

( )  
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( )  

1.  

 

 

2.  

107 12 31  
     

( )
 101/10/31 6 55 4  30,000   

Waris 
Technologies, 
Inc. 

102/10/29 
CHRISTY TRRET, 
FREMONT, CA 
94538, USA 

300   

( )
 106/3/20 242 10  

19,300   

 

3.  

(1) ( )
 

(2) ( )  

(3)Waris Technologies, Inc.  

 

100% 100%60%



 

 - - 86 - -   

4.  

5.  

108 3 31  

   
 

  

( )  

 ( )  

 
3,000  

100% 
 

( )  

 ( )  

 ( )  

Waris Technologies, 
Inc. 

 
( )  

10,000  
 

100% 
 ( )  

( )  

 ( )  1,728  65% 

 
   

    

 ( )  400  15% 

 ( )  432  16% 
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6.   

107 12 31  

   
 

 
   

 
 
 

( ) 

 
 

( )  

 
 

( ) 

( )  30,000 176,854 117,597 59,257 308,348 28,387 23,161 7.72 

Waris Technologies, 
Inc.( ) 8,995 2,136  2,136  (1) (1)  

( )  17,300 14,355 7,024 7,311  (7,382) (5,029) (2.91) 

107/12/31 30.715  

 

( )  

107
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1. 2. 3. 4.

5.

  

























































































































































































 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
   

 
 

  
 




